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Pass-Through Application of Dominion 
Energy Utah for an Adjustment in Rates and 
Charges for Natural Gas Service in Utah 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 17-057-20 

 
THIRD AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER 

 
ISSUED: April 19, 2018 

 
 On April 16, 2018, the Division of Public Utilities (“DPU”) filed an Unopposed Motion 

for Extension of Time to File Direct Testimony and Request for Expedited Treatment 

(“Motion”). On April 17, 2018, the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) granted the Motion, 

extending the deadline to April 23, 2018 for the DPU’s witness to file direct testimony. On April 

18, 2018, the DPU, the Office of Consumer Services, the Utah Association of Energy Users, and 

Dominion Energy Utah (collectively known as the “Joint Parties”) filed a Joint Motion for 

Extension of Time to File Direct Testimony and Request for Expedited Treatment (“Joint 

Parties’ Motion”). In the Joint Parties’ Motion, the Joint Parties request that the PSC extend the 

filing date for the Joint Parties to file testimony on April 23, 2018.  

 Having reviewed the Joint Parties’ Motion and good cause appearing, the schedule in this 

docket is amended as follows: 

 SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Direct Testimony of All Parties, excluding 
Dominion Energy Utah  

Monday, April 23, 2018 

Intervention Friday, April 27, 2018 

Rebuttal Testimony of All Parties Wednesday, May 9, 2018 

Surrebuttal Testimony of All Parties Thursday, May 31, 2018 
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Hearing Tuesday, June 12, 2018, at 9:00 a.m., 
Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. 
Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt 
Lake City, Utah. 

 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 19, 2018.  

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#301404 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on April 19, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Jenniffer N. Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
Cameron L. Sabin (cameron.sabin@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Philip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James, Dodge, P.C. 
Counsel for the Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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